il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical
significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to

100 due to rounding,

Do you support or oppose... -- instituting a moratorium on deportations until a thorough audit of past practices and policies is complete?

Black or | Hispanic

Response Topline African or White |i\|;i:§| S‘:ir::‘::?at Moderate c::::v“g:?\:e oons\claer;yative
American  Latino/a

Strongly | 55 22 25 23 48 29 17 11 25
support

Somewhat 5 24 22 24 17 36 25 27 17
support

Somewhat | ;5 12 9 13 6 10 13 17 12
oppose

Strongly 4, 7 15 16 6 5 9 21 29
oppose

Don't know ' 26 35 29 24 23 20 35 23 17
weighted 5471 690 207 4055 536 709 1925 1083 917
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Do you support or oppose... -- creating a Medicare for All, single-payer, national health insurance program to provide everyone in America with comprehensive health care coverage, fiee

at the point of service?

Black or | Hispanic Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Response Topline African or White | . " Moderate . .
American  Latino/a liberal liberal conservative  conservative

Stongly | 59 41 34 25 56 43 28 14 17

support

Somewhat | 55 28 27 24 22 36 28 20 18

support

Somewhat | 1, 8 8 137 9 13 18 10

oppose

Strongly | 53 6 15 27 4 4 14 39 50

oppose

Don't know 11 17 15 0 11 8 17 8 6

K“’eighted 5171 690 207 4055 536 709 1925 1083 917

Do you support or oppose... -- investing $2.5 trillion to build nearly 10 million permanently affordable housing units?

Black or | Hispanic

. N . Ve Somewhat Somewhat Ve

Response Topline African or White Iibegl liberal Moderate conservative conser:/y ative

American Latino/a
Stongly 57 46 35 23 55 35 25 14 21
support
Sl o 24 26 30 25 38 30 31 20
support
Somewhat | ;7 9 13 18 6 13 15 25 18
oppose
stongly |43 4 10 15 3 3 10 16 31
oppose
Don't know 14 17 15 14 10 11 19 13 1
‘,(j"eighted 5171 690 207 4055 536 709 1925 1083 917

Do you support or oppose... -- a 70 percent tax rate on income over $10 million?
Black or ' Hispanic Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Response Topline African or White Moderate

American | Latino/a liberal liberal

conservative conservative

Strongly | 54 36 37 34 57 52 33 22 23
support
Somewhat 21 22 24 20 18 22 23 23 15
support
Somewhat | ;5 12 8 14 5 13 13 18 12
oppose
Strongly 18 7 15 20 7 4 11 25 40
oppose
Don't know 14 24 15 12 13 9 20 13 9
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Black or | Hispanic

. : . Very Somewhat Somewhat Very . Something
Response Topline African or White . " Moderate - . Democrat Independent Republican
American  Latino/a liberal liberal conservative conservative else
weighted 5471 690 207 4055 536 709 1925 1083 917 1835 1233 1812 292

Do you support or oppose... -- cancelling all student loan debt for the some 45 million Americans who owe about $1.6 trillion and place a cap on student loan interest rates going forward
at 1.88 percent?

Black or | Hispanic

. : . Very Somewhat Somewhat Very . Something

Response Topline African or White . . Moderate - . Democrat Independent Republican

American  Latino/a liberal liberal conservative  conservative else
Strongly | 34 48 39 28 57 40 31 21 23 46 25 21 29
support
Somewhat | 54 21 24 24 21 30 25 23 17 25 25 22 14
support
Somewhat | 43 9 9 14 6 15 14 16 12 12 15 15 6
oppose
Strongly | 55 5 13 2 5 8 12 30 p 7 20 35 11
oppose
Don't know | 12 18 16 1 11 8 18 8 7 10 14 8 39
K“’eighted 5171 690 207 4055 536 709 1925 1083 917 1835 1233 1812 292
Do you prefer capitalism or socialism?

Black or ' Hispanic Ve Somewhat Somewhat Ve Somethin
Response Topline African or White erY " Moderate N v Democrat | Independent Republican 9

y : liberal liberal conservative  conservative else

American Latino/a
Capitalism | 50 24 38 56 31 37 39 68 74 34 50 71 25
Socialism 18 28 23 15 38 31 15 1 9 29 15 9 12
Don't know | 32 48 39 29 31 32 46 20 17 37 35 20 63
Weighted | 5474 | gg0 207 4055 536 709 1925 1083 917 1835 1233 1812 292
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